19000	D35423
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	200323214552
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01/14/1901038021 **130.00
(Document Number) Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
W19-6653 Office Use Only	19 FEB 11 PH 5: 02 A CANASSTER FLORIDA

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Section
	Division of Corporations

Ranch Club Group LLC
SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Ronald Walker III Name of Person Ranch Club Group LLC 1 Firm/Company 9544 14th Bay St Address Norfolk, VA 23518 City/State and Zip Code ranchclubgrouplic@outlook.com E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) ł. For further information concerning this matter, please call: Ron Walker 309-7689 757 at ( Davtime Telephone Number Name of Person Area Code Enclosed is a check for the following amount: \$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$155.00 Filing Fee & \$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status & (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) Mailing Address Street Address New Filing Section New Filing Section Division of Corporations Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Clifton Building Tallahassee, FL 32314 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

х

\$

### ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

Ranch Club Group LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

NRTHELS, W. - Medness,

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
9544 14th Bay St	9544 14th Bay St	
Noriofa VA 23518	Norioliz VA 23518	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent, You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are

Mic	hael you	19
	Name /	- <b>J</b>
. 1	22.05 Ant	oni Court
Slands were added	YAP.O. Box NOTA	unduruppin,
Jackso	nville, FL	322.24
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited hability company at the place designantic in this corrificate. I berry accept the appointment as registered organ and agene to art in this corpority. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all stantes relating to the proper and complete performance of my dates, and t am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered organ as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

ulle Registered Agent's Signaton (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ū FEB 11 PM 5: 03 FILED

1

· .

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"MGR" = Manager	ized Member	Name and Address:
		See attached form
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
		1 
(Use attachment if n	iecessary)	
ARTICLE V: Effective date.		filing: <u>1/13/19</u> . (OPTIONAL)
the date of filing.) <u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in the document's effective date	this block does not meet c on the Department of S	fic and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days afte at the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisio	ns, if any.	
REOUIRED SIGN	ATURE:	RP 1.11-
This I an	s document is executed in aware that any false info	befor an authorized representative of a member. in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. formation submitted in a document to the Department of State clony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
cons	Ronald Walker	
con		
Con	T,	Typed or printed name of signee

-

.

.

# Ranch Club Group LLC 11341 Saddle Club Dr. Jacksonville, FL

.

١

•

MGR Michael Young

12205 Antoni Court

Jacksonville, FL 32224

# MGR Adami Belton

663 San Gabriel Rd

Lusby, MD

MGR Apollos Ward

6368 Gothards Lane

Douglasville, GA 30134

Ranch Club Group LLC 11341 Saddle Club Dr. Jacksonville, FL

ł

## Managing Members List

MGR Ronald Walker III

9544 14<sup>th</sup> Bay St

Norfolk, VA 23518

MGR Ronald Walker

9934 Park ST.

Lanham, MD 20706

- MGR Gerald Young 10997 Beckley Place Jacksonville, FL 32246
- MGR Eric Black

5403 Stratford Lane

Temple Hills, MD 20748

MGR CLIC Pillars

5403 Stratford Lane Temple Hills, MD 20748